Littelfuse.com © 2013 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
Rev:4-D-052413
1 of 4
.06 (1.52) .14
(3.56)
.04
(1.02)

Look for this logo to indicate products that are used in solar applications. Visit our website
Littelfuse.com/solar for the latest updates on approvals, certifications, and new products.
Part Numbering System
0SPF  xxxx   H  XR
Package Quantity
Series Mounting Options
Amp Code
T = 10
H = 100
Blank = Ferrule
XR = PCB
Refer to Amp Code
Column in Electrical
Specifications Table
Littelfuse.com © 2013 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
Rev:4-D-052413
2 of 4
SPF Series Solar FUSES
Electrical Specifications
Ferrule Version
Electrical Specifications
PCB Version
Am
pe
ra
ge
Amp
Code
Ordering
Number UPC
Voltage Interrupting
Rating Nom Cold
Resistance
(ohm)
Watts Loss
at 100% Rated
Current (W)
Watts Loss
at 80% Rated
current (W)
Total
Clearing I2t
(A2 s) 10 kA
Total
Clearing I2t
(A2 s) 20 kA
Agency
Approvals
DC AC DC UL VDE CSA
1 001. 0SPF001.T 07945816907 1000 – 20 kA 0.394 0.602 0.410 0.554 0.554 • •
2 002. 0SPF002.T 07945816910 1000 – 20 kA 0.237 1.586 0.851 1.175 4.755 • • •